Coast Homes and Construction to deliver on a project of this nature; 

that Council appoint Coral Coast Homes and Construction as its preferred supplier for 

tender number 18/19-01 for the Lloyds Building Redevelopment at the tendered lump sum 

price of $2,020,813.37 (two million, twenty thousand eight hundred and thirteen dollars and 

thirty seven cents) which is inclusive of GST.  

2. That the Shire confirm its advice to Coral Coast Homes & Construction that the Shire is 

Title/Subject: RFT 18/19 – 01 LLOYDS REVITALISATION 

PROJECT   

Agenda/Minute Number:   9.7.2